FAIR BOOK **COVER CONTEST**

The Clare County Fair Board is looking for your help! So, sharpen your pencils, crayons, markers or colored pencils and get out your clean sheets of paper and submit your entry for the 224 Fair book Cover Contest. Entries for this contest will be accepted until Thursday, April 4, 2024.

The entry rules are as follows:

- 1. Youth must be between the ages of 8 to 19.
- 2. All entries must be camera ready, on white paper.
- 3. All entries must be on 8 1/2 inch x 11 inch paper with one inch white border.
- 4. All entries must include the following information:
 - That this is the 141st Clare County Fair
 - That the dates of the fair are July 22-27, 2024
- 5. Each entry must have the applicant's name, age, address, phone number, and 4-H Club and/or school written on the back.
- 6. **Entries should depict some phase of Clare County** Agriculture and/or Fair Scenes and be the original work of the 4-H member or student.
- 7. The winner will have their artwork on the cover, receive a \$50 cash prize, and an armband for one day of midway rides. The three runners up will receive an armband for one day of midway rides as well.

Entries can be delivered to the MSU Extension office at 225 W. Main Street. Harrison, MI 48625. For questions, please call (989) 539-7805.

The Clare County Fair Board is responsible for the judging of these entries.



Michigan State University Extension programs and materials are open to all without regard to race, color, national origin, gender, religion, age, height, **Extension**materials are open to all without regard to color, national origin, gender, religion, as weight, disability, political beliefs, sexual colors. orientation, marital, family status or veteran status



